West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Record of Decision made by the Mayor in respect of Police and Crime Commissioner functions

Title/Subject: 2022-25 allocations of the Ministry of Justice (MoJ) Grant Funding in Relation to Local Commissioning of Victims' Support Services – additional Domestic Abuse and Sexual Violence support services

Serial No: MPCC132

Summary: To seek agreement for the proposed funding allocations under the additional Domestic Abuse and Sexual Violence support services awarded to West Yorkshire by the Ministry of Justice.

Requested Decision: To agree the proposed funding allocations under the additional Domestic Abuse and Sexual Violence support services awarded to West Yorkshire of £1,367,301 at the level of £455,767 per annum for the three years 2022/25, 2023/24 and 2024/25.

Implications	Details / Comments	Officer Sign Off
Financial		A Taglar . Angela Taylor
		Director, Corporate and Commercial Services
Legal	Happy to support from Legal, noting however the shift in decision making from the MOJ to the Mayor, and the consequential shift in risk of legal challenge to the allocation process	Phones
		Rebecca Brookes On behalf of Legal and Governance Services

Signature:

Title: Tracy Brabin, Mayor of West Yorkshire

Date: 05.07.2022

Publication			
☐ Yes	□ No – 'Sensitive' under the GSC Scheme		
	☐ No - Exempt under 2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bodies		
	(Specified Information) Order 2011.		
Execution of legal documents (please list documents)			
☐ Seal of the Combined Authority		☐ Signature¹	
¹ The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance Services to apply the seal of West Yorkshire Combined Authority			
Services to apply the sea	ai of vvest Yorkshire Combin	ed Authority	